UNOFFICIAL COPY 2 2843 7

FORM WILL

12.5.57

STATUTORY FEDERAL TAX LIEN SEARCH

| DOCUMENT NO. | <i>1</i> 3. |
|--------------|-------------|
| 140902 | 5 |

| PRESENT PARTIES IN INTEREST: | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Agoriel Roma | DATE OF SEARCH: |
| seonida roma | • |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| RESULT GE STARCH | 1900 |
| 1 11810 Ox | • |
| | |
| | 78 |
| | 375 |
| 03-885757 | 787523 |
| | |
| | |
| INTENDED GRANTEES OR ASSIGNEES: | |
| THE STATE OF EXPLOSION ASSIGNEES: | |
| | 7, |
| | 5 |
| | Office |
| | |
| | CO |
| | |
| | |
| RESULT OF SEARCH: | IDENTIFIED |
| | No. |
| | Registral of the And Thiese CAROL MOSEL: 明知的 |
| | CLARK |
| | |
| | |
| | |

THERMONY SERVICES

FFICIAL CO

This instrument was prepared by:

PATRICIA GOMEZ (Name)

ELMHURST IL 961 WEIGEL DRIVE,

iAddressi

60126

All the Charles WW. F635 ERTOS FUMBURGE, JE

EX IF CHECKED, THIS MORTGAGE SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

| THIS MORTGAGE is made this 25th day of May 19 90 between the Mortgagor, GABRIEL ROMA AND LEONIDA ROMA, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, HOUSEHOLD BANK F.S.B. existing under the laws of UNITED STATES, whose address is 4054 W. NORTH AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60639 (herein "Lender"). |
|--|
| The following paragrap) preceded by a checked box is applicable: |
| which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Loan Repayment and Security Agreement dated and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest at the rate specified in the Note (herein "contract rate") (including any adjustments to the amount of payment or the contract rate if that rate is variable) and other clarges payable at Lender's address stated above, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on |
| X) WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ 36,500.00 , or so much thereof as may be advanced pursuant to Borro ve's Revolving Loan Agreement dated <u>May 25, 1990</u> and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"). providing for payments of principal and interest at the rate specified in the Note (herein "contract rate") including any adjustorents to the amount of payment or the contract rate if that rate is variable, providing for a credit limit stated in the principal sum above and an initial advance of \$ 31,360.28 ; |
| TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebt dness, including any future advances, evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon at the applicable contract rate (including ary adjustments to the amount of payment or the contract rate it that rate is variable) and other charges; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the COOK. State of Illinois: |
| TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 09-14-205-062 |
| TESTRIPTUT OF COLUMN |

That part of LOT PORTY BEVEN (47) (except the West Two and Fift, One Hundredths (2.50) feet thereof, as measured along North line and South lin; of Lot Porty-Seven (47) and the West Seven (7) feet of LOT FORTY EIGHT (48), as measured along North line and South line of Lot Porty Bight (48), taken as Trait, lying South of a straight line drawn from a point on the West line of Lot Forty Seven (47), which point is Sixty Seven (67) feet South of the Porthwest corner of Lot Forty Seven (47), to a point on the East line of Lot Forty Eight (48), which point is Seventy Two and Ninety Three One-Hundreuths (72.93) feet South of the Northeast corner of Lot Forty Eight (48), (except the North Bighty One and Ninety One-Hundredths (81.90 feet thereof) and (except the South Twenty (20) feet thereof, as measured along West line of Lot Forty Seven (47) and East line of Lot Porty Eight (48).

The South Twenty (20) feet (as measured along West Jine of Lot Forty Seven (47) and East line of Lot Forty Bight (48) of LOT PORTY SEVEN (4") (except the West Fifty Five (SS) feet thereof, as measured along North 'ne and South line of Tract)

The West Seven (7) feet (as measured along North line and South line of Tract) of the South Twenty (20) feet (as measured along West line of Lot Forty Seven (47) and East line of Lot Forty Eight (48)) of LOT FORTY EIGHT-----(48)

All in Golf-Mill Subdivision, being a Subdivision of part of the East Half (1) of Section 14, Township 41 North, Range 12, Bast of the Third Principal Meridian, according to Plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illimois, on August 4, 1960, as Document Number 1935472.-

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrover warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encombrances of record

amortization of the sums secured by this broaders by reason of an equand made by the priginal fortower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbarrance by Lander in extracting any lighted remedy be equal, a otherwise afforded by applicable has stand into the extraction of the not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortague granted by Lender to any successor in inferest of Bottower shall not

UNIFORM COVENAVIS, Recrower and Lender coverges and agree as follows

L. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Bates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due to a functional amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Mote. Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Mote. Identowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Mote.

at any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one (welfth of yearly premium installments for morgage insurance, the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (berein "I unds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on

estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower

makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust it such holder is an institutional lender

If Horrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured

or applicable for equites such inferest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay borrower any inferest or earnings on the Units. Lender shall give to florrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Lunds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Lunds are pledged as additional security for the source secured by this Mortgage. time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made on the hands and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the the Londs, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower inferest or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to Lender in said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying

soalt par (e) Lender any amount necessary to make up the deliciency in one or more paraments as Lender may require.

I you gravment in full of all some secreted by this Mortgage. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Lunds held by Lender. It under paragraph 17 hereas are the thoughty is otherwise acquired by Lender shall apply no fact than immediately prior to the short paragraph of the choice of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sims secured by this Mortgage. promptly report to Borrower or stedned to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either the due dates of texes isses means insurance premiuns and ground reares, sind exceed the amount required to pay If the amount of the Frinds held by Lender, rogether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

3. Application of Payments. All payments recived by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by I ender the Note and paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, be applied by I ender first in payment of amounts racially becomes under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest,

and then to the principal,

And h Smoothing to price and impositions attributable to the Property which may attrib a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments coverants to make payments and other charges. and men to one punction.

4. Principlous and Deed of Trust, Charge, Come Shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's any mortgage.

that such approval shaft not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shaft be in a form acceptable 5. Hazard insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements new existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by the, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require. The insurance may require the insurance carrier provided, which insurance stail be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided,

In the event of loss. Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance earth and Lender, Lender may make proof จซึ่งตับเดิม พากาย คือเกิด พฏิกัตน briogity over การ Morigates. to Conder and shall melude a standard mortgage chause in tayor of and in a torn acceptable to Lender Lender shall have

is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance currier offers to settle a claim for insurance penefits, Lender is authorized If the Property is abundoned by Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice or jose it not made promptly by Borrower.

keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioracion of the Property and 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit De elements, Borrower shall ខេត្តពេកថា ពួក ប្រទេ**កស្រែបដែ**ងនិត to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums

 Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the coverants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, planned and development, and constituent documents. creating or governing the condomination or planted unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condomination or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasthold. If this Mortgage is on a gain in a condominium

fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Lender' option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at

8. Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Mothing contained in additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become

condennation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condennation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has proughty over this Mortgage. 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance B) Leader Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification

9 P. O ...



This instrument was prepared by:

92109

| (SmeV) | | |
|---|-------|----------|
| nga resaure. Se lev cease disables des Musel | COMEZ | PATRICIA |

(SSPIPPV) 961 MEIGER DRIAE' EFWHINKEL IF

THE STATES STREET STREE ्राप्त स्वास्थ्यत्व ज्ञाताः १३

extoa ul "Toaumles SEAR NOT TO !!

WORTGAGE

(X IF CHECKED, THIS MORTGAGE SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

| | SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A: |
|------------------------------|--|
| | SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A: |
| | The Continue of the Continue o |
| one basingno notienation e . | THIS MORTGAGE is made this 25th day of concent the Mutgagor, GABRIEL ROMA AND LEGNIDA RC FENANTS HOUSEHOLD BANK F.S.B. |

(abo'2 qiS) Lecrein "Property Address") and is the Borrewer's address. 87909 naansi _ lo esotbbs off and doinw 8011 D PKONE STREET NIFER

and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the lenschold estate if this Mortgage is on a leaschold) are hereinalter referred to as the "Property." TOCETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected out the property, and all casemeris, rights, appurenances

anomphimees of veotal Borrower covergints that Borroweria tawfinly soloriful the ortate hereby conveyed and line right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and his Property, and the Property is unchembared, a solution of record. Borrower covenants and converge was the Property and demands, subject to

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.2.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a Variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note. Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum therein "I unds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the Irolder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and populated have permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law regrates such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the parrocy for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Fund, beld by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or created to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay ax is, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deliciency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the core secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments, All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest,

and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Lie is, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a new which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or excee to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrowe's object to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and enewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and render. Lender may make proof

of ioss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender' option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys'

fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amertization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11: Successors and Assigns Round Join and his part liability. Co-signers, are covering and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights become the hill indeed, the especial successors and has officender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph of hereaf and coverings and agreement of Borrower shall be Joint and several. Any Borrower who co signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Bottower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property,

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and thi any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have

been given to florrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall a not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited berein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Horrower shall be formshed a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation. improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrow, may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements

made to the Property

16. Transfer of the Preper's. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding tal the creation of a lien or en authrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint resairs, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. (d) the creation of a pure aske money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) a travaler where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, tg) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spoule of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board. Borrower shall cause to be submitted inforgration required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lander does not agree to such sale or transfer, he der may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If I ender exercises such option to recelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of got less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared the Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, withour further notice of degraph on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted

by paragraph 17 hereof

AND INC. COMMAND E. COMMAND S. IN CO. NON UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further forenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 he/e/f, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicias proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may force one this Mortgage by indicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by his Mortgage due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Horrower pays Lender (ill sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures at 5 caches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as I ender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the soms secured by this Mortgage shall continue animpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration

had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, As additional security bereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment

of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums seemed by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge 10 Horrower Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or

Lederal law.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has en | | |
|---|--|------------------|
| | GABRIEL ROMA Scannal Roma LEANUR ROMA | Bacawer |
| | LEONIDA ROMA | Horrower |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS Cook | | |
| 1 Salvatore Catalano | Votary Public in and for said county and state, do her | eby certify that |
| | A, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS | |
| personally known to me to be the same person(s) | whose name(s) ARE subscribed to the forego | ing instrument, |
| appeared before me this day in person, end ackn | wledged that <u>T</u> he X signed and delivered the said free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the | Linstrument as |
| Given under my hand and official seal, this | 25th day of May | , 19 , 20 |
| My Commission expires: 3-8-92 Noticy Public, State My Commission Equation | Notary Public | ta ant |
| Space Below 11n | Line Reserved Cor Lendo and Recorder | |
| 385575 | C/O/T/S | |
| 757 | | |
| | | 159 |
| | • | |
| | | 36 |

Submitted by